
Arkansas (16-5,6-2 SEC) -vs- Oklahoma (11-10,1-7 SEC)
01/27/26 at Lloyd Noble Center, Norman, OK

 
 

 
 
Arkansas 83

Oklahoma 79

Date: 01/27/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 9,641
Site: Lloyd Noble Center, Norman, OK
Referees: Marques Pettigrew, Vladimir Voyard-Tadal, Courtney
Green

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Arkansas 44 39 83
Oklahoma 48 31 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Acuff Jr.,Darius * 36 7-16 1-4 6-7 0-3 3 0 10 0 0 0 21
01 Thomas,Meleek * 33 7-15 0-4 2-2 0-4 4 3 1 0 0 0 16
11 Knox,Karter * 25 5-8 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 1 1 11
23 Pringle,Nick * 21 4-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 1 8
07 Brazile,Trevon * 34 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-7 7 1 4 2 2 0 6
12 Ewin,Malique 19 5-5 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 2 0 0 12
24 Richmond III,Billy 18 4-7 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 2 9
21 Wagner,D.J. 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-63 2-17 11-13 7-24 31 13 17 6 3 4 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-31   61.29 % 1-7   14.29 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 16-32   50.00 % 1-10   10.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 35-63   55.6 % 2-17   11.8 % 11-13   84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 56 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
09 Pack,Nijel * 32 8-15 6-11 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 22
13 Davis,Tae * 36 5-12 0-2 4-4 0-3 3 3 2 2 0 0 14
01 Brown,Xzayvier * 38 6-15 1-5 0-0 2-4 6 2 3 1 0 0 13
35 Reid,Derrion * 32 4-8 2-4 2-2 1-5 6 0 0 2 0 0 12
05 Wague,Mohamed * 27 2-6 0-1 5-6 6-6 12 3 4 4 1 1 9
03 Nwankwo,Jeff 13 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
12 Jones,Jadon 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 3
15 Elatontsev,Kirill 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-63 10-27 11-12 11-23 34 12 12 12 2 2 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-38   52.63 % 7-16   43.75 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 9-25   36.00 % 3-11   27.27 % 10-10   100.00 %
Total 29-63   46.0 % 10-27   37.0 % 11-12   91.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Arkansas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oklahoma
19:38 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WAGUE,MOHAMED(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PACK,NIJEL
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MELEEK(in the paint) 19:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WAGUE,MOHAMED
19:07 MISS 3PTR by PACK,NIJEL

REBOUND DEF by KNOX,KARTER --
GOOD LAYUP by BRAZILE,TREVON(in the paint) 18:53 2-2

18:33 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by REID,DERRION
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,XZAYVIER

MISS JUMPER by BRAZILE,TREVON 18:13
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TAE

FOUL  by PRINGLE,NICK 17:57
17:57 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by WAGUE,MOHAMED
17:56 MISS FT by WAGUE,MOHAMED

REBOUND DEF by BRAZILE,TREVON --
MISS LAYUP by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS(in the paint) 17:47
REBOUND OFF by PRINGLE,NICK --
GOOD DUNK by PRINGLE,NICK(in the paint) 17:43 4-6 H 2

17:28 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,TAE
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MELEEK --
GOOD LAYUP by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS(in the paint) 17:20 6-6
ASSIST  by THOMAS,MELEEK --

16:51 6-8 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PACK,NIJEL
GOOD DUNK by PRINGLE,NICK(in the paint) 16:35 8-8
ASSIST  by BRAZILE,TREVON --

16:07 MISS LAYUP by REID,DERRION(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRAZILE,TREVON --
GOOD JUMPER by KNOX,KARTER 15:53 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS --

15:20 MISS LAYUP by WAGUE,MOHAMED(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WAGUE,MOHAMED

15:19 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:19

15:19 SUB OUT by WAGUE,MOHAMED
15:19 SUB OUT by PACK,NIJEL
15:19 SUB IN by JONES,JADON
15:19 SUB IN by ELATONTSEV,KIRILL

SUB OUT by PRINGLE,NICK 15:19
SUB IN by EWIN,MALIQUE 15:19
FOUL  by BRAZILE,TREVON 15:04
TURNOVER  by BRAZILE,TREVON 15:04

14:48 10-10 GOOD DUNK by DAVIS,TAE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,JADON

MISS 3PTR by KNOX,KARTER 14:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,XZAYVIER

14:25 10-13 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,XZAYVIER
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MELEEK(in the paint) 14:13
REBOUND OFF by EWIN,MALIQUE --
GOOD TIPIN by EWIN,MALIQUE(in the paint) 14:09 12-13 H 1

13:54 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JADON
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,XZAYVIER

13:46 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,XZAYVIER(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BRAZILE,TREVON 13:46
REBOUND DEF by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS --
GOOD DUNK by KNOX,KARTER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:40 14-13 V 1
ASSIST  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS --

13:21 14-16 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by REID,DERRION
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,TAE



MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MELEEK 13:08
-- REBOUND DEF by ELATONTSEV,KIRILL

13:00 14-18 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by REID,DERRION(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by EWIN,MALIQUE(in the paint) 12:52 16-18 H 2
ASSIST  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS --

12:21 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,TAE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ELATONTSEV,KIRILL

12:16 16-20 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by ELATONTSEV,KIRILL(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by EWIN,MALIQUE(in the paint) 12:10 18-20 H 2
ASSIST  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS --

11:45 18-22 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by REID,DERRION
TURNOVER  by EWIN,MALIQUE 11:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:32

11:32 SUB OUT by BROWN,XZAYVIER
11:32 SUB OUT by DAVIS,TAE
11:32 SUB IN by NWANKWO,JEFF
11:32 SUB IN by PACK,NIJEL

SUB OUT by THOMAS,MELEEK 11:32
SUB OUT by BRAZILE,TREVON 11:32
SUB IN by WAGNER,D.J. 11:32
SUB IN by RICHMOND III,BILLY 11:32

11:19 TURNOVER  by PACK,NIJEL
STEAL  by KNOX,KARTER 11:19
MISS DUNK by RICHMOND III,BILLY(in the paint) 11:15
REBOUND OFF by RICHMOND III,BILLY --

11:12 FOUL  by JONES,JADON
GOOD FT by RICHMOND III,BILLY 11:12 19-22 H 3
MISS FT by RICHMOND III,BILLY 11:12

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,DERRION
10:59 MISS 3PTR by REID,DERRION

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,D.J. --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHMOND III,BILLY(in the paint) 10:49 21-22 H 1

10:29 21-24 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by NWANKWO,JEFF(in the paint)
10:11 FOUL  by NWANKWO,JEFF

GOOD FT by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 10:11 22-24 H 2
10:11 SUB OUT by JONES,JADON
10:11 SUB OUT by ELATONTSEV,KIRILL
10:11 SUB OUT by REID,DERRION
10:11 SUB IN by BROWN,XZAYVIER
10:11 SUB IN by WAGUE,MOHAMED
10:11 SUB IN by DAVIS,TAE

GOOD FT by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 10:11 23-24 H 1
10:01 23-26 H 3 GOOD DUNK by WAGUE,MOHAMED(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PACK,NIJEL
MISS 3PTR by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by PACK,NIJEL
09:34 MISS DUNK by DAVIS,TAE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WAGUE,MOHAMED
09:24 23-28 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by PACK,NIJEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WAGUE,MOHAMED
MISS 3PTR by KNOX,KARTER 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WAGUE,MOHAMED
09:05 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,XZAYVIER(in the paint)

BLOCK  by KNOX,KARTER 09:05
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KNOX,KARTER 09:05
SUB OUT by EWIN,MALIQUE 09:05
SUB OUT by RICHMOND III,BILLY 09:05
SUB IN by THOMAS,MELEEK 09:05
SUB IN by BRAZILE,TREVON 09:05
SUB IN by PRINGLE,NICK 09:05

09:04 23-31 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by PACK,NIJEL



-- ASSIST  by BROWN,XZAYVIER
TURNOVER  by WAGNER,D.J. 08:41

08:23 23-33 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,TAE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MELEEK(in the paint) 08:08 25-33 H 8

07:48 25-36 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by PACK,NIJEL
-- ASSIST  by WAGUE,MOHAMED

TURNOVER  by PRINGLE,NICK 07:33
07:33 STEAL  by WAGUE,MOHAMED
07:25 MISS DUNK by WAGUE,MOHAMED(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,XZAYVIER
07:24 25-38 H 13 GOOD TIPIN by BROWN,XZAYVIER(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:24
SUB OUT by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 07:24
SUB IN by RICHMOND III,BILLY 07:24
MISS 3PTR by RICHMOND III,BILLY 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,XZAYVIER
06:43 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,XZAYVIER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:41 SUB OUT by NWANKWO,JEFF
06:41 SUB IN by REID,DERRION

SUB OUT by WAGNER,D.J. 06:41
SUB OUT by PRINGLE,NICK 06:41
SUB IN by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 06:41
SUB IN by EWIN,MALIQUE 06:41
GOOD JUMPER by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 06:31 27-38 H 11
ASSIST  by EWIN,MALIQUE --

06:30 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,TAE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WAGUE,MOHAMED

FOUL  by EWIN,MALIQUE 06:22
SUB OUT by RICHMOND III,BILLY 06:07
SUB IN by KNOX,KARTER 06:07

06:06 MISS 3PTR by PACK,NIJEL
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MELEEK --
GOOD LAYUP by KNOX,KARTER(in the paint) 05:46 29-38 H 9
ASSIST  by BRAZILE,TREVON --

05:34 MISS 3PTR by WAGUE,MOHAMED
REBOUND DEF by BRAZILE,TREVON --
GOOD 3PTR by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 05:18 32-38 H 6
ASSIST  by BRAZILE,TREVON --

05:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:16 SUB OUT by WAGUE,MOHAMED
05:16 SUB IN by ELATONTSEV,KIRILL
05:01 32-41 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by PACK,NIJEL

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,TAE
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MELEEK 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,DERRION
04:25 32-44 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by PACK,NIJEL

GOOD JUMPER by EWIN,MALIQUE(in the paint) 04:05 34-44 H 10
ASSIST  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS --
FOUL  by THOMAS,MELEEK 03:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:58
SUB OUT by KNOX,KARTER 03:58
SUB IN by RICHMOND III,BILLY 03:58

03:50 TURNOVER  by REID,DERRION
GOOD LAYUP by BRAZILE,TREVON(in the paint) 03:37 36-44 H 8

03:16 MISS 3PTR by REID,DERRION
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MELEEK --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MELEEK 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ELATONTSEV,KIRILL
FOUL  by EWIN,MALIQUE 02:49

02:49 SUB OUT by DAVIS,TAE



02:49 SUB OUT by ELATONTSEV,KIRILL
02:49 SUB IN by NWANKWO,JEFF
02:49 SUB IN by WAGUE,MOHAMED

SUB OUT by THOMAS,MELEEK 02:49
SUB IN by WAGNER,D.J. 02:49
SUB OUT by EWIN,MALIQUE 02:49
SUB IN by PRINGLE,NICK 02:49

02:32 36-46 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,XZAYVIER(in the paint)
02:22 FOUL  by PACK,NIJEL

GOOD FT by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 02:21 37-46 H 9
GOOD FT by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 02:21 38-46 H 8

01:52 MISS 3PTR by NWANKWO,JEFF
-- REBOUND OFF by WAGUE,MOHAMED

01:52 TURNOVER  by WAGUE,MOHAMED
01:52 SUB OUT by PACK,NIJEL
01:52 SUB IN by DAVIS,TAE

GOOD LAYUP by RICHMOND III,BILLY(in the paint) 01:31 40-46 H 6
01:12 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,TAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,D.J. --
GOOD DUNK by PRINGLE,NICK(in the paint) 01:04 42-46 H 4
ASSIST  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS --

01:03 SUB OUT by NWANKWO,JEFF
01:03 SUB IN by PACK,NIJEL
00:51 TURNOVER  by WAGUE,MOHAMED
00:51 SUB OUT by PACK,NIJEL
00:51 SUB IN by JONES,JADON

GOOD LAYUP by PRINGLE,NICK(in the paint) 00:31 44-46 H 2
ASSIST  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS --

00:01 44-48 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,XZAYVIER

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Arkansas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oklahoma
20:00 SUB OUT by JONES,JADON
20:00 SUB IN by PACK,NIJEL

SUB OUT by WAGNER,D.J. 20:00
SUB OUT by RICHMOND III,BILLY 20:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,MELEEK 20:00
SUB IN by KNOX,KARTER 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by KNOX,KARTER 19:48 47-48 H 1
ASSIST  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS --

19:22 MISS JUMPER by PACK,NIJEL
REBOUND DEF by PRINGLE,NICK --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,MELEEK(in the paint) 19:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WAGUE,MOHAMED
18:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 18:58
FOUL  by KNOX,KARTER 18:44

18:44 47-49 H 2 GOOD FT by WAGUE,MOHAMED
18:44 47-50 H 3 GOOD FT by WAGUE,MOHAMED

MISS 3PTR by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 18:18
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TAE

18:05 MISS LAYUP by WAGUE,MOHAMED(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRAZILE,TREVON --
MISS 3PTR by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 17:48
REBOUND OFF by KNOX,KARTER --
GOOD LAYUP by KNOX,KARTER(in the paint) 17:40 49-50 H 1
FOUL  by THOMAS,MELEEK 17:22

17:08 TURNOVER  by WAGUE,MOHAMED
GOOD JUMPER by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 16:56 51-50 V 1
FOUL  by PRINGLE,NICK 16:32



16:32 51-51 GOOD FT by DAVIS,TAE
16:32 SUB OUT by WAGUE,MOHAMED
16:32 SUB OUT by REID,DERRION
16:32 SUB IN by NWANKWO,JEFF
16:32 SUB IN by ELATONTSEV,KIRILL
16:32 51-52 H 1 GOOD FT by DAVIS,TAE

MISS JUMPER by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS(in the paint) 16:13
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,XZAYVIER

16:06 MISS 3PTR by NWANKWO,JEFF
REBOUND DEF by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,MELEEK 15:50 53-52 V 1
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:26
SUB OUT by PRINGLE,NICK 15:26
SUB IN by EWIN,MALIQUE 15:26

15:21 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,XZAYVIER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRAZILE,TREVON --
GOOD LAYUP by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS(in the paint) 14:59 55-52 V 3

14:39 MISS JUMPER by PACK,NIJEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRAZILE,TREVON --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MELEEK 14:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,XZAYVIER
14:15 55-54 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,TAE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS(in the paint) 14:00 57-54 V 3
13:36 57-56 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,XZAYVIER(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BRAZILE,TREVON 13:05
13:05 STEAL  by ELATONTSEV,KIRILL
12:53 57-58 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by NWANKWO,JEFF(in the paint)
12:53 SUB OUT by PACK,NIJEL
12:53 SUB OUT by DAVIS,TAE
12:53 SUB IN by JONES,JADON
12:53 SUB IN by REID,DERRION
12:53 SUB OUT by ELATONTSEV,KIRILL
12:53 SUB IN by WAGUE,MOHAMED

MISS LAYUP by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS(in the paint) 12:34
12:34 BLOCK  by JONES,JADON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MELEEK(in the paint) 12:22 59-58 V 1

12:15 FOUL  by WAGUE,MOHAMED
12:15 TURNOVER  by WAGUE,MOHAMED

MISS 3PTR by KNOX,KARTER 11:59
-- REBOUND DEF by NWANKWO,JEFF

11:48 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,XZAYVIER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EWIN,MALIQUE --
GOOD DUNK by BRAZILE,TREVON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:43 61-58 V 3
ASSIST  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS --

11:16 61-61 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JADON
-- ASSIST  by WAGUE,MOHAMED

TURNOVER  by EWIN,MALIQUE 10:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:56
SUB OUT by KNOX,KARTER 10:56
SUB OUT by EWIN,MALIQUE 10:56
SUB IN by PRINGLE,NICK 10:56
SUB IN by RICHMOND III,BILLY 10:56

10:56 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by RICHMOND III,BILLY 10:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WAGUE,MOHAMED
10:21 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,XZAYVIER

REBOUND DEF by BRAZILE,TREVON --
10:21 FOUL  by WAGUE,MOHAMED
10:21 SUB OUT by NWANKWO,JEFF
10:21 SUB OUT by JONES,JADON
10:21 SUB IN by PACK,NIJEL



10:21 SUB IN by DAVIS,TAE
SUB OUT by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 10:21
SUB IN by WAGNER,D.J. 10:21
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MELEEK 10:10

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,DERRION
FOUL  by WAGNER,D.J. 09:56

09:50 TURNOVER  by BROWN,XZAYVIER
STEAL  by RICHMOND III,BILLY 09:50
MISS LAYUP by BRAZILE,TREVON(in the paint) 09:46

09:46 BLOCK  by WAGUE,MOHAMED
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,MELEEK 09:30 63-61 V 2
ASSIST  by PRINGLE,NICK --

09:05 TURNOVER  by REID,DERRION
STEAL  by RICHMOND III,BILLY 09:05

09:02 FOUL  by DAVIS,TAE
08:44 FOUL  by DAVIS,TAE

MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,D.J. 08:38
-- REBOUND DEF by WAGUE,MOHAMED

08:21 63-63 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,TAE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MELEEK(in the paint) 07:53 65-63 V 2

07:35 65-65 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,TAE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BRAZILE,TREVON 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TAE
07:11 MISS LAYUP by REID,DERRION(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WAGUE,MOHAMED
07:07 65-68 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PACK,NIJEL

-- ASSIST  by WAGUE,MOHAMED
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:58
SUB OUT by BRAZILE,TREVON 06:58
SUB OUT by WAGNER,D.J. 06:58
SUB IN by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 06:58
SUB IN by KNOX,KARTER 06:58
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MELEEK(in the paint) 06:45 67-68 H 1
FOUL  by PRINGLE,NICK 06:27

06:27 67-69 H 2 GOOD FT by DAVIS,TAE
06:27 67-70 H 3 GOOD FT by DAVIS,TAE

GOOD LAYUP by RICHMOND III,BILLY(in the paint) 06:10 69-70 H 1
FOUL  by THOMAS,MELEEK 05:55

05:50 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,TAE
STEAL  by PRINGLE,NICK 05:50

05:30 FOUL  by BROWN,XZAYVIER
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MELEEK(in the paint) 05:25 71-70 V 1

05:00 MISS 3PTR by PACK,NIJEL
REBOUND DEF by RICHMOND III,BILLY --
MISS JUMPER by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,DERRION
04:36 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,XZAYVIER

-- REBOUND OFF by REID,DERRION
FOUL  by KNOX,KARTER 04:33

04:33 71-71 GOOD FT by REID,DERRION
04:33 71-72 H 1 GOOD FT by REID,DERRION
04:33 SUB OUT by BROWN,XZAYVIER
04:33 SUB OUT by WAGUE,MOHAMED
04:33 SUB IN by JONES,JADON
04:33 SUB IN by ELATONTSEV,KIRILL

SUB OUT by THOMAS,MELEEK 04:33
SUB OUT by KNOX,KARTER 04:33
SUB OUT by PRINGLE,NICK 04:33
SUB IN by BRAZILE,TREVON 04:33
SUB IN by EWIN,MALIQUE 04:33



SUB IN by WAGNER,D.J. 04:33
04:30 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,TAE

GOOD DUNK by EWIN,MALIQUE(in the paint) 04:22 73-72 V 1
ASSIST  by BRAZILE,TREVON --

04:05 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,TAE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EWIN,MALIQUE --
GOOD DUNK by RICHMOND III,BILLY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:59 75-72 V 3
ASSIST  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS --

03:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:58

03:47 SUB OUT by JONES,JADON
03:47 SUB OUT by ELATONTSEV,KIRILL
03:47 SUB IN by BROWN,XZAYVIER
03:47 SUB IN by WAGUE,MOHAMED
03:16 75-74 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,XZAYVIER

MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,D.J. 02:51
-- REBOUND DEF by PACK,NIJEL

02:40 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,TAE
REBOUND DEF by RICHMOND III,BILLY --
MISS LAYUP by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS(in the paint) 02:18
REBOUND OFF by EWIN,MALIQUE --

02:18 FOUL  by BROWN,XZAYVIER
GOOD FT by EWIN,MALIQUE 02:18 76-74 V 2
SUB OUT by WAGNER,D.J. 02:18
SUB IN by THOMAS,MELEEK 02:18
GOOD FT by EWIN,MALIQUE 02:18 77-74 V 3

01:54 MISS 3PTR by PACK,NIJEL
-- REBOUND OFF by WAGUE,MOHAMED

FOUL  by RICHMOND III,BILLY 01:54
01:54 77-75 V 2 GOOD FT by WAGUE,MOHAMED
01:54 77-76 V 1 GOOD FT by WAGUE,MOHAMED

MISS JUMPER by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS(in the paint) 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by REID,DERRION

01:27 77-79 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by PACK,NIJEL(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,XZAYVIER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:15
SUB OUT by RICHMOND III,BILLY 01:15
SUB IN by KNOX,KARTER 01:15

01:01 FOUL  by DAVIS,TAE
GOOD FT by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 01:01 78-79 H 1
MISS FT by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WAGUE,MOHAMED
00:35 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,XZAYVIER

REBOUND DEF by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS(in the paint) 00:20 80-79 V 1

00:20 FOUL  by WAGUE,MOHAMED
GOOD FT by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 00:20 81-79 V 2

00:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by KNOX,KARTER 00:17
SUB OUT by EWIN,MALIQUE 00:17
SUB IN by WAGNER,D.J. 00:17
SUB IN by RICHMOND III,BILLY 00:17

00:12 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,XZAYVIER(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BRAZILE,TREVON 00:12
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MELEEK --

00:11 FOUL  by PACK,NIJEL
GOOD FT by THOMAS,MELEEK 00:11 82-79 V 3
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:11
GOOD FT by THOMAS,MELEEK 00:11 83-79 V 4

00:11 SUB OUT by WAGUE,MOHAMED
00:11 SUB IN by JONES,JADON
00:01 MISS 3PTR by PACK,NIJEL



REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,D.J. --


